SVIR 49th Annual Western Canadian Open  July 2nd - 4th, 2021

EVENT # -NAME - # ENTRIES TROPHY
Enteries -39
19-23.5YDS
24 -27 YDS
Enteries - 38
AA Winner
A Winner
B Winner
C Winner
D Winner
Enteries -41
Bill Pitts Perpetual .
Trophy Champion
AA Winner
A Winner
B Winner
C Winner
D Winner
Senior
Veteran
Elder
Entries- 42
George Clark Perpetual Champion
Trophy

Rick & Rose Ward
Perpetual Trophy
AA Winner
A Winner
B Winner
C Winner
D Winner
Junior
Senior
Veteran

Unclassified

Enteries -42

19-23.5YDS
24 -27 YDS

Champion

ELD
LD

Senior
Veteran
ELD

cow»J

Lady Champion

SHOOTERS NAME - TIE RESULTS
EVENT # 1 - Preliminary Handicap

Rajan Kumar
Dale Kapeluck

EVENT # 2 - Preliminary Doubles

Dave Wade
Bill Wishart
Art Moore
Dom Stevens
Reg Todd

EVENT # 4 - Western Doubles Championship

Dave Wade

No Entry
Bill Wishart
Peter Ahrens
Vern Kellow
Reg Todd
Art Moore
Cliff Curtis
Ron Stubbings

EVENT # 3 & 5 - Singles Championship

Dale Kapeluck

Jody Patenaude

No Entry
Peter Ahrens
John Chudyk

Reg Todd
Rajan Kumar

No entry

Art Moore

Cliff Curtis

No Entry

EVENT # 6 - Championship Handicap

Rajan Kumar
Peter Ahrens

HOA Events 1 to 6
Peter Ahrens
No Entry
Dale Kapeluck
Dave Wade
Reg Todd
Rajan Kumar
Cliff Curtis
Ar Moore
Ron Stubbings
Karen Pringle

HAA Events 3 to 6
Art Moore
Cliff Curtis

Ron Stubbings
No Entry
Peter Ahrens
Dave Wade
Reg Todd
Rajan Kumar

SCORE

89
90

96
95
93
91

95

95
92

195

192

194
192
187
189

190
191

92
84

542

534
541
515
542
530
539
526
482

362
359
361

370
358
354
364



