

EVENT # -NAME - # ENTRIES	TROPHY	SHOOTERS NAME - TIE RESULTS EVENT # 1 - Preliminary Handicap	SCORE
Enteries -39			
	19 - 23.5 YDS 24 - 27 YDS	Rajan Kumar Dale Kapeluck	89 90
		EVENT # 2 - Preliminary Doubles	
Enteries - 38	AA Winner	Dave Wade	96
	A Winner	Bill Wishart	95
	B Winner	Art Moore	93
	C Winner	Dom Stevens	91
	D Winner	Reg Todd	78
	E	VENT # 4 - Western Doubles Championsh	ip
Enteries -41			
Bill Pitts Perpetual Trophy	Champion	Dave Wade	95
	AA Winner	No Entry	
	A Winner	Bill Wishart	95
	B Winner	Peter Ahrens	92
	C Winner	Vern Kellow	
	D Winner	Reg Todd	83
	Senior	Art Moore	90
	Veteran	Cliff Curtis	87
	Elder	Ron Stubbings	92
		EVENT # 3 & 5 - Singles Championship	
Entries- 42 George Clark Perpetual			
Trophy	Champion	Dale Kapeluck	195
Rick & Rose Ward Perpetual Trophy	Lady Champion	Jody Patenaude	192
	AA Winner	No Entry	
	A Winner	Peter Ahrens	194
	B Winner	John Chudyk	192
	C Winner	Reg Todd	187
	D Winner	Rajan Kumar	189
	Junior	No entry	400
	Senior	Art Moore	190
	Veteran Unclassified	Cliff Curtis No Entry	191
		EVENT # 6 - Championship Handicap	
Enteries -42	19 - 23.5 YDS	Rajan Kumar	92
	24 - 27 YDS	Peter Ahrens	92 84
		HOA Events 1 to 6	
	Champion	Peter Ahrens	542
	AA	No Entry	0.2
	A	Dale Kapeluck	534
	В	Dave Wade	541
	C	Reg Todd	515
	D	Rajan Kumar	542
	VT	Cliff Curtis	530
	SV	Ar Moore	539
	ELD	Ron Stubbings	526
	LD	Karen Pringle	482
		HAA Events 3 to 6	
		Art Moore	362
	Senior	AIT MOOLE	
	Senior Veteran	Cliff Curtis	359
			359 361
	Veteran	Cliff Curtis	
	Veteran ELD	Cliff Curtis Ron Stubbings	
	Veteran ELD AA	Cliff Curtis Ron Stubbings No Entry	361
	Veteran ELD AA A	Cliff Curtis Ron Stubbings No Entry Peter Ahrens	361 370